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Municipality Primary Contact Primary Contact Email Secondary Contact Seconday Contact Email
Agoura Hills Charmaine Yamb cyambao@agourahillscity.org Kelly Fisher kfisher@agourahillscity.org
Alhambra Latoya Waters lwaters@alhambraca.gov
Arcadia Briget Arndell barndell@arcadiaca.gov Carmen Masud cmasud@ArcadiaCA.gov 
Artesia Karen Lee KLee@cityofartesia.us
Azusa Robert Delgadillo Robert.Delgadillo@azusaca.gov Gerald Greene ggreene@cwecorp.com
Baldwin Park Daniel Padilla dpadilla@baldwinparkca.gov David Lopez dlopez@baldwinparkca.gov
Bell John Oskoui joskoui@cityofbell.gov German Alvarez galvarez@cityofbell.gov
Bell Gardens Bernardo Iniguez biniguez@bellgardens.org Natalie Rivera-Estrada nrivera@bellgardens.org
Bellflower Len Gorecki lgorecki@bellflower.org
Beverly Hills Josette Descalzo jdescalzo@beverlyhills.org 
Bradbury Kevin Kearney kkearney@cityofbradbury.org 
Burbank Stephen Walker swalker@burbankca.gov

Calabasas Curtis Castle ccastle@cityofcalabasas.com Melanis Stepanian mstepanian@cityofcalabasas.com
Carson Roland Jen rjen@carsonca.gov
Cerritos Sofia Taylor staylor@cerritos.us Alvin Papa apapa@cerritos.us
Claremont Vince Ramos vramos@ci.claremont.ca.us 
Commerce Andrew Caraveo andrewc@commerceca.gov Shahid Abbas sabbas@commerceca.gov
Compton John Strickland jstrickland@comptoncity.org
Covina Sandy Costandi scostandi@covinaca.gov 
Cudahy Raul Diaz rdiaz@cityofcudahyca.gov
Culver City Sean Singletary sean.singletary@culvercity.org 
Diamond Bar Hal Ghafari hghafari@diamondbarca.gov Nicholas Delgado ndelgado@diamondbarca.gov
Downey Dan Mueller dmueller@downeyca.org
Duarte Stephanie Sandoval ssandoval@cityofduarte.ca.gov
El Monte Abel Hernandez AbelHernandez@elmonteca.gov Ed Suher e_suher@cascinc.com
El Segundo Cheryl Ebert cebert@elsegundo.org
Gardena Allan Rigg arigg@cityofgardena.org 
Glendale Marc David MDavid@Glendaleca.gov Sarkis Oganesyan soganesyan@glendaleca.gov
Glendora Stephanie Ryan sryan2@cityofglendora.gov Valerie Velasquez-Santoya vvelasquez@cityofglendora.org
Hawaiian Gardens Neema Ghanbari nghanbari@hgcity.org
Hawthorne Dweejal (DJ) Torado dtorado@cityofhawthorne.org David Esfandi mesfandi@cityofhawthorne.org
Hermosa Beach Douglas Krauss dkrauss@hermosabeach.gov 
Hidden Hills Gloria Molleda gloria@hiddenhillscity.org Kelsey Reed kreed@willdan.com
Huntington Park Marla Flores mflores@hpca.gov Gerardo Lopez glopez@hpca.gov
Industry Mathew Hudson mhudson@cityofindustry.org Joshua Nelson jnelson@cityofindustry.org
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Inglewood Anna Groehnert agroehnert@cityofinglewood.org Thomas C. Lee tlee@cityofinglewood.org
Irwindale Eddie Chan echan@irwindaleca.gov Luis Pimentel lpimentel@irwindaleca.gov
La Cañada Flintridge Maged El-Rabaa melrabaa@lcf.ca.gov Nasser Shoushtarian nshoushtarian@lcf.ca.gov
La Habra Heights Rafferty Wooldridge rwooldridge@lhhcity.org Cynthia Gabaldon Cynthia.Gabaldon@CGRME.com   
La Mirada Mark Rounds mrounds@cityoflamirada.org
La Puente Abraham Tellez atellez@lapuente.org Mayra Martinez mmartinez@willdan.com
La Verne Nicole Houston nhouston@cityoflaverne.org Danny Wu dwu@laverneca.gov
Lakewood Konya Vivanti kvivanti@lakewoodcity.org
Lawndale Nick Petrevski NPetrevski@lawndale.ca.gov Ed Suher e_suher@cascinc.com
Lomita Lina Hernandez lina.hernandez@lomitacity.com Jennifer Howell j.howell@lomitacity.com
Long Beach Alexa Reasoner Alexa.Reasoner@longbeach.gov Colin Averill Colin.Averill@longbeach.gov

Los Angeles 

LA Sanitation and 
Environment, Safe Clean 
Water Implementation 
Division san.safecleanwater@lacity.org Susie Santilena Susie.santilena@lacity.org

Lynwood Rita Montalvo rmontalvo@lynwoodca.gov Pamela Torres ptorres@lynwoodca.gov
Malibu Kiernan Brtalik kbrtalik@malibucity.org Ewelina Mutkowska emutkowska@rinconconsultants.com
Manhattan Beach Jeff Page jpage@manhattanbeach.gov Sandy Nimat snimat@manhattanbeach.gov
Maywood Jerry Gomez jerry.gomez@cityofmaywood.org Katlin Goodrich katlin.goodrich@NV5.com 
Monrovia Alex Tachiki atachiki@monroviaca.gov Sophia Sousa ssousa@monroviaca.gov 
Montebello Cesar Roldan CRoldan@MontebelloCA.gov  Vanessa Ramos VARamos@MontebelloCA.gov
Monterey Park Shawn Igoe sigoe@montereypark.ca.gov Xochitl Tipan xtipan@MontereyPark.ca.gov
Norwalk Albert Mendoza AMendoza@norwalkca.gov Mario Mera mmera@norwalkca.gov
Palos Verdes Estates Oscar Antillon oantillon@pvestates.org

Paramount Michelle Müller MMuller@paramountcity.gov Michelle Tse mtse@paramountcity.gov
Pasadena Dawn Petschauer dpetschauer@cityofpasadena.net
Pico Rivera Kenner Guerrero kguerrero@pico-rivera.org 
Pomona Julie Carver Julie.Carver@Pomonaca.gov Anthony Ortega Anthony.Ortega@pomonaca.gov
Rancho Palos Verdes Vanessa Hevener vhevener@rpvca.gov
Redondo Beach Geraldine Trivedi geraldine.trivedi@redondo.org Saila Potukuchi Saila.Potukuchi@redondo.org 
Rolling Hills Karina Bañales kbanales@cityofrh.net Christian Horvath chorvath@cityofrh.net
Rolling Hills Estates Jeannie Naughton jeannien@rollinghillsestates.gov
Rosemead Danielle Garcia dgarcia@cityofrosemead.org
San Dimas Shari Garwick sgarwick@sandimasca.gov Lauren Marshall lmarshall@sandimasca.gov
San Fernando Greg Steigerwald gsteigerwald@sanfernando.gov
San Gabriel Capucine Hernandez Chernandez@sgch.org  Szeka “Angela” Cheng Scheng@sangabriel.gov
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San Marino Robert Bauman rbauman@sanmarinoca.gov Amber Shah ashah@sanmarinoca.gov
Santa Clarita Oliver Cramer ocramer@santaclarita.gov Darin Seegmiller  dseegmiller@santaclarita.gov
Santa Fe Springs Cecilia Amaya CeciliaAmaya@santafesprings.org
Santa Monica Joshua Carvalho joshua.carvalho@santamonica.govSelim Eren selim.eren@santamonica.gov
Sierra Madre James Carlson jcarlson@sierramadreca.gov
Signal Hill Gabino Luna GLuna@cityofsignalhill.org Jesus Saldana jsaldana@cityofsignalhill.org
South El Monte Jason Espejo jespejo@soelmonte.org Renee Reyes rreyes@soelmonte.org
South Gate Gladis Deras gderas@sogate.org Derwin Dy ddy@sogate.org
South Pasadena Michael Vartanians mvartanians@southpasadenaca.govAnteneh Tesfaye atesfaye@southpasadenaca.gov
Temple City Andrew Coyne acoyne@templecityca.gov
Torrance Joshua Soliz jsoliz@torranceca.gov Shin Furukawa sfurukawa@torranceca.gov
Vernon Veronica Petrosyan vpetrosyan@cityofvernonca.gov Department of Health health@cityofvernonca.gov
Walnut Melissa Barcelo mbarcelo@cityofwalnut.org Corinne Munoz cmunoz@ci.walnut.ca.us
West Covina Arturo Cervantes ACervantes@westcovina.org Roberto Ortega ROrtega@westcovina.org
West Hollywood Matthew W. Magener mmagener@weho.org
Westlake Village Josephine Wilson josephine@wlv.org Tim Iverson tim@wlv.org
Whittier Jim Homet jhomet@cityofwhittier.org Leon Vasquez lvasquez@cityofwhittier.org

Watershed Area General SWQD@pw.lacounty.gov
Central Santa Monica Bay Geremew Amenu gamenu@pw.lacounty.gov
Lower Los Angeles River Joseph Venzon jvenzon@pw.lacounty.gov
Lower San Gabriel River Joseph Venzon jvenzon@pw.lacounty.gov
North Santa Monica Bay Bruce Hamamoto bhamamo@pw.lacounty.gov
Rio Hondo Kara Plourde kdroz@dpw.lacounty.gov
Santa Clara River Bruce Hamamoto bhamamo@pw.lacounty.gov
South Santa Monica Bay Geremew Amenu gamenu@pw.lacounty.gov
Upper Los Angeles River Thuan Nguyen thunguyen@pw.lacounty.gov
Upper San Gabriel River Kara Plourde kdroz@dpw.lacounty.gov

Central Santa Monica Bay Daniel Bradbury dbradbury@dpw.lacounty.gov
Lower Los Angeles River Ernesto Rivera erivera@pw.lacounty.gov

Lower San Gabriel River CJ Caluag; Julian Juarez
ccaluag@dpw.lacounty.gov; 
jjuarez@pw.lacounty.gov

North Santa Monica Bay Daniel Bradbury dbradbury@dpw.lacounty.gov
Rio Hondo Julian Juarez jjuarez@pw.lacounty.gov

*LOS ANGELES COUNTY UNINCORPORATED AREA

LACFCD CONCEPTUAL APPROVAL
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Santa Clara River Julian Juarez jjuarez@pw.lacounty.gov
South Santa Monica Bay CJ Caluag ccaluag@dpw.lacounty.gov
Upper Los Angeles River Ernesto Rivera erivera@pw.lacounty.gov
Upper San Gabriel River Julian Juarez jjuarez@pw.lacounty.gov

Note: 
- For up-to-date information, please contact the Department of Public Works of the 
Municipality. 
- Per the Feasibility Study Guidelines Section 2 Requirement No. 16, a confirmation of 
conceptual approval from the Los Angeles County Flood Control District (LACFCD) is required 
for Projects involving LACFCD infrastructure, facilities, or right-of-way. 
- Per the Feasibility Study Guidelines Section 2 Requirement No. 10, an initial letter of 
support from the Municipality in which the Project is proposed is required from non-
municipal applicant/developers.
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